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Gwinnett County High School, Sanction #: GA16-018

Championship Swim Meet

Results - Swimming - Preliminary Rounds Girls
 
#2  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay

GCHS CM: 1:45.85 2015* Brookwood  High School

M Cohen, E Scott, D Sweeney, L Taylor

GCHS: 1:45.05 2009# Brookwood High School

J Mangimelli, A Springer, H Holcomb, M Faulkner

SQT2:07.00

  Team Relay Prelim Time

Preliminaries

ABRKW1 1:50.72 qSQT

Juliana Carey FR Erin Scott SR

Devan Sweeney JR Leila Taylor SO

28.86 30.62 24.7526.49

AMLCK2 1:52.04 qSQT

Katherine Parker SR Lydia Evans FR

Isabelle Andrews FR Sarah Lowry SR

26.90 33.42 24.6027.12

APKVW3 1:53.25 qSQT

Erin Tillery SO Zoe Walker SO

Kelsey Halls SR Adair Kimbrough JR

30.16 31.90 24.7426.45

ANGWT4 1:53.28 qSQT

Joyce Kim FR Valerie Lin JR

Abigail Duncan SR Alayna Lamberth JR

28.20 32.00 25.3227.76

ADULU5 1:55.87 qSQT

Molly Botting FR Becca Erwin SR

Margaux Ratcliff JR Ashley Neas FR

30.02 30.95 26.0928.81

AARCH6 1:55.97 qSQT

Kyra Cortel-Fraser SR Abby Swain SR

Hannah Mahaffey JR Jayla Gillis SO

29.16 33.77 26.2526.79

APRDG7 1:56.21 qSQT

Sarah Pierce SR Riha Moss SR

Klaudia Holt JR Josephine Rudd JR

29.44 31.04 27.1528.58

BBRKW8 1:56.82 qSQT

Anna Clark SO Hayley Shepard JR

Hannah Massey SO Haley McMullen SR

29.90 33.48 26.0527.39

AGRAY9 1:57.64 qSQT

Anna Calaicone SO Kayla Wade SR

Makenzie Narey JR Hatton Hunter SR

29.60 33.55 26.1928.30

BNGWT10 1:57.91 qSQT

Carlye McKillip SR Caroline Izaguirre FR

Lauren McClelland SR Rachel Busino SR

29.65 33.98 26.3527.93

ANORC11 1:58.30 qSQT

Charlotte Whitmer SO Meghan Harrell SO

Stevie Bramble FR Raya Ward JR

30.09 34.10 26.6627.45

ACOLH12 2:00.19 qSQT

Bailey Knapp JR Ava Callis FR

Victoria Kabat FR Kari Atnip SO

31.53 33.12 26.2029.34

CBRKW13 2:00.86 qSQT

Abby Culbertson JR Marilyn Coughlin FR

Lindsey Garrison JR Lindsay Saul JR

30.11 35.35 26.9528.45

BPKVW14 2:01.13 qSQT

Leah Halls JR Adele Henderson JR

Riley Spruiell SO Laura Meadows JR

31.11 34.44 26.0429.54

CNGWT15 2:02.58 qSQT

Hunter Rummins SR Ryann Shumeyko JR

Mariana Rico SO Emma Hackstadt SR

30.09 36.18 27.1729.14

BDULU16 2:02.89 qSQT

Sabrina Somphone FR Caroline Neas SR

Jessica Harris SO Haley Bernardo SO

BPRDG17 2:03.25 qSQT

Grecia Alvarado SR Francine Moreno JR

Emma Ruiz JR Alexandra McCall SO

32.05 34.93 26.4129.86

CPKVW18 2:03.41 qSQT

Kristin Partlow FR Lina Le SO

Jennifer Page FR Delaney Carlton FR

30.81 35.16 26.0931.35

BMLCK19 2:04.12 qSQT

Ally Simm SR Sarah Bevil SO

Robyn Peterson SR Lauren Pierce FR

30.23 34.45 28.1231.32

AMTNV20 2:04.63 qSQT

Abby Hulsey SR Rose Anderson JR

Alex Felger SR Emily Hulsey SR

30.23 36.81 26.6530.94

ADACL21 2:04.86 SQT

Julianna Wagar SR Hannah Jaeger JR

Kim Nguyen SO Elizabeth Kelly FR

30.77 32.83 29.1932.07

BNORC22 2:05.10 SQT

Rachel Adams SO Michelle Berry SR

Lindsay Chappell SO Abby Hancharik SR

33.75 36.45 26.5528.35

BCOLH23 2:05.13 SQT

Nicole Melnik SO Caitlin Zindel SO

Lindsay Weingarth JR Madison Helmick SR

31.49 34.80 28.1730.67

CMLCK24 2:05.48 SQT

Ana Lorton JR Shay Magahey JR

Anna Harvey SO Kathryn Guynes FR

31.01 33.98 27.4633.03

ALANR25 2:05.94 SQT

Lilah Davis SO Maya Donaldson FR

Zoie Gardner SO Katie Spathelf SO

30.88 36.45 26.9631.65

ASHLH26 2:06.68 SQT

Clarke Swain SO Alice Koschella SR

Nyota Edjidjimo SR Crystal Locke SR

33.37 35.94 30.5226.85

CPRDG27 2:07.71

Laura Purcell JR Abigail Niculas SR

Annlen Zorn JR Hailey McNeill FR

32.08 36.00 28.9030.73

CNORC28 2:09.24

Christina Dwier JR Malaya Ilustrisimo SO

Celeste Kryski FR Maggie O'Leary SO

32.18 38.09 27.8631.11

CCOLH29 2:11.65

Meredith Willis SR Francesca Vega SO

Kaitlyn Torrez JR Victoria Kim SR

35.72 34.46 28.7432.73

CDULU30 2:11.92

Brittany Arbaugh FR Sonia Lau JR

Chloe Bingham FR Mary Grace Neas JR

32.20 37.98 28.2933.45

BMTNV31 2:16.09

Elaina Gruver SR Jenna Burns SR

Amanda Flatt JR Makaela Woytek JR

35.89 41.27 28.2330.70

BARCH32 2:16.54

Megan Dollar SO Sarah Floyd SR

Shelmine Armand JR Jordan Cornwell SR

36.26 36.09 29.0135.18

ADISC33 2:17.48

Jordan Geter FR Christine Nguyen FR

Anna Findlay SO Samantha Retana-Garcia SO

34.35 39.85 31.5231.76

ABERK34 2:20.93

Lauren Leung JR Claudia Leonel SO

Michelle Ramos SR Annalee Hernandez-Cruz JR

34.39 39.10 31.0436.40

BDACL35 2:22.23

Stephanie Agudelo SR Isabelle Dittamo SO

Michaela Jones JR Kianna Sanders SR

37.07 41.99 29.5633.61

AMDCK36 2:22.98

Allison Hernandez SO Selam Tesfalem SO

Kristy Duong JR Karen Diaz SO

37.66 42.62 30.7931.91

ASGWI37 2:27.66

Marissa VanHassel JR Breana Smith SR

Kale'alani James FR Aliyah Berry JR

39.07 40.61 31.4936.49

BBERK38 2:36.73

Rachel Medellin FR Vanessa Castro JR

Reyna Prado JR Paula Ardila FR

43.94 43.87 31.3237.60

BLANR39 2:36.82

Alex Rodriguez JR Madeline Smith JR

Amanda Rodriguez JR Madison Bradford SO

39.73 44.57 35.2037.32

BMDCK40 2:40.24

Maria Zamudio SO My Le SO

Irina Jacimovic SO Anette Manjarrez FR

38.66 46.21 33.5641.81
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Gwinnett County High School, Sanction #: GA16-018

Championship Swim Meet

Results - Swimming - Preliminary Rounds Girls
Preliminaries ...   (#2  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay)

BSHLH41 2:44.25

Tonianne Locke SO Zakiya George SO

India Hunt SO Heather Alarcon SR

58.27 30.29 33.4542.24

CBERK42 2:47.54

Ingrid Locela-Morales SR Nailah Wright SO

Charis Stanfield SO Gisselle Santos FR

44.01 45.73 33.9243.88

BSGWI43 2:49.44

Amy Podgurski JR Brianna Grenard SO

Mia Williams SO Chelsea Thomas SR

43.34 40.47 33.3152.32

ACGWN--- DQ

Stroke Infraction swimmer #2: Downward butterfly kick - breast

Nicole Williams SO Jennifer Hernandez SR

Alexa Hernandez SR Ella Napier FR

50.12 18.29 1:23.1335.57

CMDCK--- DQ

Stroke Infraction swimmer #2: Alternating Kick - breast

Yareli Cerda Stephanie Alvarado SO

Amina Aljic SO Vanessa Villagomez

52.33 56.55 38.9446.00

 
#4  Girls 200 Yard Free

GCHS CM: 1:48.51 2012* Rachel Muller

GCHS: 1:47.10 2009# Caroline Kenney

SQT2:07.00

CQT2:20.00

Meet Qualifying:  2:20.00

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

COLH SOHaley Arner1 1:53.33 qSQT

26.25 28.44 29.2929.35

NGWT SRMegan Jones2 1:56.87 qSQT

26.62 29.34 30.5330.38

PRDG JRKlaudia Holt3 1:56.90 qSQT

27.20 28.72 30.7930.19

BRKW SOTegan Sweeney4 1:56.99 qSQT

26.89 29.50 30.2130.39

DULU FRAshley Neas5 1:57.45 qSQT

27.98 29.94 28.8430.69

PKVW FRSarah Jahns6 1:57.70 qSQT

27.31 29.70 29.9230.77

NGWT SOJulia Rummins7 1:58.58 qSQT

27.18 30.08 30.5130.81

BRKW FRMaddie Cordle8 2:00.24 qSQT

28.23 29.95 31.1130.95

NGWT SRAnna Siegfried9 2:01.54 qSQT

28.14 30.32 31.6231.46

BRKW FREmma Claire Cohen10 2:01.78 qSQT

18.88 39.63 31.4531.82

LANR SOLilah Davis11 2:02.28 qSQT

28.47 30.56 31.5731.68

BRKW JRHelen Harmel12 2:02.82 qSQT

27.84 30.47 32.1932.32

NGWT SOChloe Mazurek13 2:04.06 qSQT

28.27 31.53 32.0732.19

MLCK SOTori Basic14 2:06.30 qSQT

28.06 31.52 33.4933.23

MLCK FRBailey Williams15 2:06.39 qSQT

28.66 32.23 31.8533.65

PKVW SRCaroline Jernigan16 2:06.95 qSQT

28.40 31.87 32.9133.77

PKVW JRNatalie Goza17 2:07.61 qCQT

28.80 32.08 33.4533.28

PKVW SRCassi Wylie18 2:07.69 qCQT

29.25 32.01 33.2033.23

NGWT JRHannah Jones19 2:07.88 qCQT

28.95 31.47 34.1033.36

PRDG JRJosephine Rudd20 2:08.14 qCQT

28.82 31.53 34.0733.72

DULU JRMargaux Ratcliff21 2:08.30 qCQT

28.86 32.90 33.5033.04

NORC JRRaya Ward22 2:11.19 qCQT

29.33 32.37 35.0134.48

COLH SOKari Atnip23 2:11.58 qCQT

30.24 33.22 33.5634.56

PRDG SRGrecia Alvarado24 2:11.76 qCQT

29.91 33.14 34.0434.67

PKVW JRSamantha Matthews25 2:14.40 qCQT

30.43 33.58 35.2235.17

DULU SOClare Alder26 2:14.76 qCQT

28.77 33.48 36.2436.27

COLH SOFrancesca Vega27 2:15.08 qCQT

30.04 33.23 35.9035.91

GRAY SRHatton Hunter28 2:15.19 qCQT

29.54 32.82 36.8236.01

BRKW SRLainey Anderson29 2:15.20 qCQT

30.60 34.22 35.2735.11

DULU SOMarisa Lee30 2:17.26 qCQT

30.21 34.81 35.4836.76

BRKW SOMegan Wilcox31 2:18.31 CQT

31.74 35.31 34.3336.93

NORC FRKristen Brooks32 2:20.53

31.19 35.07 36.7037.57

COLH SRMadison Helmick33 2:25.07

32.91 36.56 37.6137.99

 
#6  Girls 200 Yard IM

GCHS CM: 2:03.99 2000* Ashley Daly

GCHS: 1:58.15 2009# Jana Manginelli

SQT2:24.00

CQT2:42.00

Meet Qualifying:  2:42.00

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

NGWT SOMarianne Allard1 2:08.34 qSQT

28.16 32.91 30.3736.90

BRKW JRDevan Sweeney2 2:09.54 qSQT

27.94 32.44 30.1039.06

NGWT SRAbigail Duncan3 2:11.44 qSQT

28.44 32.35 31.2439.41

PRDG SRRiha Moss4 2:11.60 qSQT

29.49 32.85 31.7937.47

BRKW FRJuliana Carey5 2:14.21 qSQT

28.88 34.09 31.3239.92

BRKW SRErin Scott6 2:14.32 qSQT

29.35 34.67 31.8138.49

SHLH SRNyota Edjidjimo7 2:17.19 qSQT

28.33 34.50 32.0542.31

NGWT JRValerie Lin8 2:18.64 qSQT

30.04 33.42 32.2642.92

MLCK FRLydia Evans9 2:19.42 qSQT

29.79 35.82 32.4941.32

PKVW SOErin Tillery10 2:19.82 qSQT

30.00 34.50 31.2244.10

NORC SOMeghan Harrell11 2:20.62 qSQT

29.59 37.55 32.1441.34

BRKW JRAbby Culbertson12 2:20.84 qSQT

31.31 34.95 32.5342.05

BRKW SOHannah Massey13 2:22.59 qSQT

28.80 37.00 34.1442.65

LANR FRMaya Donaldson14 2:22.92 qSQT

30.00 37.67 32.1243.13

GRAY JRMakenzie Narey15 2:23.17 qSQT

30.05 37.97 34.2240.93

ARCH SRAbby Swain16 2:23.20 qSQT

32.83 37.33 32.8240.22

PRDG SRSarah Pierce17 2:23.79 qSQT

29.50 34.22 33.0547.02

MLCK JRShay Magahey18 2:23.84 qSQT

32.02 36.17 34.1541.50

PKVW SORiley Spruiell19 2:24.56 qCQT

30.14 36.73 34.7742.92

NGWT SOAllie Banks20 2:25.22 qCQT

31.92 37.08 33.8142.41

NGWT SOMariana Rico21 2:26.57 qCQT

30.28 37.28 33.4345.58

COLH FRVictoria Kabat22 2:27.45 qCQT

31.51 37.38 34.2344.33

PKVW SOLina Le23 2:28.95 qCQT

33.22 38.15 33.8943.69

SHLH SRAlice Koschella24 2:29.11 qCQT

32.22 39.21 35.2042.48

COLH JRLindsay Weingarth25 2:30.93 qCQT

32.19 38.20 35.1145.43

MLCK FRKathryn Guynes26 2:31.41 qCQT

32.70 37.08 35.8345.80

MTNV JRAmanda Flatt27 2:35.08 qCQT

32.41 38.80 36.1247.75

DULU FRBrittany Arbaugh28 2:38.36 qCQT

33.70 39.55 37.1947.92

BRKW FREleni Lane29 2:40.23 qCQT

36.23 43.21 37.8542.94

DULU SOHannah Subrin30 2:41.64 qCQT

34.77 41.01 37.3248.54
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Gwinnett County High School, Sanction #: GA16-018

Championship Swim Meet

Results - Swimming - Preliminary Rounds Girls
Preliminaries ...   (#6  Girls 200 Yard IM)

GRAY FRTaylor Bowling31 2:41.99 CQT

34.84 40.83 38.5347.79

 
#8  Girls 50 Yard Free

GCHS CM: 22.90 2003* Amanda Weir

GCHS: 22.83 2014# Alexi Smith

SQT26.50

CQT29.50

Meet Qualifying:  29.50

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

NGWT FRChantal Jordan1 24.35 qSQT

BRKW JRMaddy Cohen2 24.41 qSQT

DULU SRBecca Erwin3 24.80 qSQT

PKVW SOZoe Walker4 24.84 qSQT

NORC JRSarah Gries5 25.22 qSQT

MLCK SRSarah Lowry6 25.24 qSQT

COLH SRReagan Balog7 25.39 qSQT

NORC FRStevie Bramble8 25.57 qSQT

NGWT JRKelley Jones9 25.58 qSQT

PKVW JRAdair Kimbrough10 25.65 qSQT

MLCK SRAnna Guynes11 25.74 qSQT

COLH SRKate Blanchard12 25.78 qSQT

GRAY SOAnna Calaicone13 25.86 qSQT

BRKW SRHaley McMullen*14 25.91 qSQT

PKVW SRKelsey Halls*14 25.91 qSQT

MLCK JRPetra Basic16 25.94 qSQT

BRKW SOAnna Clark17 25.97 qSQT

DULU FRMolly Botting18 26.02 qSQT

MTNV SRAbby Hulsey*19 26.05 qSQT

NGWT JRAlayna Lamberth*19 26.05 qSQT

PKVW JRLaura Meadows21 26.16 qSQT

NORC SOLindsay Chappell22 26.25 qSQT

PRDG FRJasmine Wilkins23 26.33 qSQT

NGWT SRRachel Busino24 26.45 qSQT

MLCK SOSarah Bevil25 26.48 qSQT

PKVW SRSally Hedrick26 26.66 qCQT

BRKW JRLindsay Saul27 26.70 qCQT

DULU JRLisette Phillips28 26.72 qCQT

PRDG SOAlexandra McCall29 26.73 qCQT

NORC SRAbby Hancharik*30 26.81 qCQT

NGWT SREmma Hackstadt*30 26.81 qCQT

PKVW FRDelaney Carlton*30 26.81 qCQT

Swim-Off Required

ARCH SRSamantha Sailer33 26.97 CQT

COLH FRAva Callis34 27.06 CQT

DULU SRCaroline Neas*35 27.22 CQT

MTNV SREmily Hulsey*35 27.22 CQT

MLCK SOEmily Donnelly37 27.27 CQT

NGWT FRMalie Dienhart38 27.28 CQT

ARCH SOJayla Gillis39 27.36 CQT

DULU SOJessica Harris40 27.37 CQT

NGWT JRChelsea Murphy41 27.42 CQT

NGWT FRCaroline Izaguirre42 27.45 CQT

SHLH SOClarke Swain43 27.54 CQT

DULU SRMandy Suarez44 27.57 CQT

MLCK SRAlly Simm45 27.61 CQT

MLCK FRLauren Pierce46 27.63 CQT

NORC SORachel Adams47 27.66 CQT

NGWT FRCristina Shields48 27.82 CQT

DISC FRJordan Geter*49 27.84 CQT

DULU SOHaley Bernardo*49 27.84 CQT

NGWT SOMolly Wolf51 27.92 CQT

PRDG JREmma Ruiz*52 27.95 CQT

NGWT JRRyann Shumeyko*52 27.95 CQT

DACL JRHannah Jaeger54 28.02 CQT

NORC SOMaggie O'Leary55 28.11 CQT

NORC FRCeleste Kryski56 28.17 CQT

PRDG JRLaura Purcell57 28.23 CQT

NORC SOCarlyn Janis58 28.32 CQT

DULU JRSonia Lau59 28.43 CQT

PRDG JRMackenzie Glaser60 28.52 CQT

NGWT FRLeigh Kong*61 28.58 CQT

NGWT FRCarolyn Postell*61 28.58 CQT

DACL SRJulianna Wagar63 28.60 CQT

ARCH SRJordan Cornwell*64 28.61 CQT

MTNV SRLauren Moore*64 28.61 CQT

PRDG FRHailey McNeill66 28.64 CQT

PRDG JRAnnlen Zorn67 28.69 CQT

ARCH SRSarah Floyd68 28.74 CQT

PKVW SOMadeline Wooldridge69 28.77 CQT

NORC FRCecilia Nilsson70 28.80 CQT

NGWT FRArden Forrand71 28.88 CQT

NORC SRMichelle Berry72 28.89 CQT

PRDG JRMary McKnight*73 29.01 CQT

PRDG SOReagan Reese*73 29.01 CQT

GRAY JRClaire Weatherly75 29.08 CQT

PRDG SOJill Bieniek76 29.12 CQT

NORC JRMegan Carver77 29.14 CQT

PRDG FRTracey Tran78 29.16 CQT

PRDG SRAbigail Niculas79 29.18 CQT

NGWT SOJessica Imholz80 29.23 CQT

PRDG JRKaitlyn King81 29.35 CQT

NGWT JREmily Moore82 29.41 CQT

PRDG SOJin Jeon*83 29.42 CQT

DACL SOKim Nguyen*83 29.42 CQT

DACL SRKianna Sanders*85 29.54

NORC SREliza Antonowich*85 29.54

PRDG FRMia Orellana*87 29.67

PRDG SOMadison Phillips*87 29.67

NORC SOMalaya Ilustrisimo89 29.75

MTNV SRAlex Felger90 29.84

DACL FRElizabeth Kelly91 30.12

PRDG JRAvery Neel92 30.57

PRDG JRSamantha King93 31.56

 
#12  Girls 100 Yard Fly

GCHS CM: 54.32 2015* Haley McInerny

GCHS: 54.27 2014# Haley McInerny

SQT1:05.00

CQT1:18.00

Meet Qualifying:  1:18.00

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

MLCK SRKatherine Parker1 57.36 qSQT

27.02 30.34

ARCH JRHannah Mahaffey2 57.88 qSQT

27.22 30.66

BRKW JRDevan Sweeney3 57.92 qSQT

27.23 30.69

SHLH SRNyota Edjidjimo4 1:00.02 qSQT

28.13 31.89

BRKW SOTegan Sweeney5 1:00.32 qSQT

28.24 32.08

NGWT SRAbigail Duncan6 1:00.37 qSQT

27.98 32.39

MLCK FRIsabelle Andrews7 1:00.72 qSQT

27.84 32.88

NGWT SRLauren McClelland8 1:01.29 qSQT

28.54 32.75

NGWT FRJoyce Kim9 1:01.35 qSQT

28.26 33.09

BRKW SOHannah Massey10 1:01.58 qSQT

28.71 32.87

BRKW JRLindsey Garrison11 1:02.47 qSQT

29.00 33.47

PRDG SRSarah Pierce12 1:02.62 qSQT

29.36 33.26

NORC FRAndrea Thornell13 1:02.91 qSQT

29.32 33.59

NGWT SRHunter Rummins14 1:03.33 qSQT

29.68 33.65

PKVW SORiley Spruiell15 1:03.49 qSQT

29.83 33.66

NORC SOLindsay Chappell16 1:04.16 qSQT

30.07 34.09

LANR FRMaya Donaldson17 1:04.78 qSQT

30.48 34.30

MLCK SRRobyn Peterson18 1:04.85 qSQT

30.68 34.17

NGWT SOMariana Rico19 1:05.09 qCQT

30.29 34.80

PKVW JRNatalie Goza20 1:05.94 qCQT

29.88 36.06

DULU SOJessica Harris21 1:06.55 qCQT

30.63 35.92

COLH FRVictoria Kabat22 1:06.78 qCQT

31.14 35.64

ARCH SRSamantha Sailer23 1:06.86 qCQT

31.58 35.28
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Championship Swim Meet

Results - Swimming - Preliminary Rounds Girls
Preliminaries ...   (#12  Girls 100 Yard Fly)

DULU JRMargaux Ratcliff24 1:07.62 qCQT

30.49 37.13

MLCK JRAna Lorton25 1:08.80 qCQT

31.78 37.02

COLH JRBailey Knapp26 1:08.84 qCQT

31.45 37.39

PRDG JREmma Ruiz27 1:09.07 qCQT

31.67 37.40

NGWT SOMikayla Maxian28 1:09.38 qCQT

31.65 37.73

COLH SOCaitlin Zindel29 1:11.00 qCQT

32.80 38.20

NGWT SOMackenzie Tater30 1:12.35 qCQT

33.36 38.99

PRDG SOMia McKnight31 1:12.98 CQT

33.53 39.45

NORC FRKristen Brooks32 1:13.23 CQT

33.38 39.85

BRKW SOMegan Wilcox33 1:13.34 CQT

33.80 39.54

PRDG JRDanielle Nauert34 1:13.48 CQT

33.25 40.23

BRKW SOAnsley Taylor35 1:14.12 CQT

33.50 40.62

BERK SOClaudia Leonel36 1:14.36 CQT

31.78 42.58

PRDG JRFrancine Moreno37 1:14.53 CQT

33.83 40.70

PKVW FRJennifer Page38 1:15.03 CQT

34.41 40.62

LANR SOZoie Gardner39 1:15.05 CQT

33.55 41.50

MDCK JRKristy Duong40 1:15.27 CQT

35.01 40.26

DULU FRChloe Bingham41 1:15.41 CQT

34.26 41.15

MTNV SRAlex Felger42 1:16.16 CQT

33.99 42.17

DISC SOAnna Findlay43 1:16.24 CQT

32.88 43.36

NORC SREliza Antonowich44 1:18.65

34.51 44.14

BERK SRMichelle Ramos45 1:20.05

36.73 43.32

PRDG SOJill Bieniek46 1:21.05

34.95 46.10

 
#14  Girls 100 Yard Free

GCHS CM: 50.85 2002* Amanda Weir

GCHS: 49.06 2004# Amanda Weir

SQT58.50

CQT1:06.00

Meet Qualifying:  1:06.00

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

BRKW JRMaddy Cohen1 53.17 qSQT

25.72 27.45

BRKW SOLeila Taylor2 54.56 qSQT

26.67 27.89

NORC FRHolland Danskin3 54.91 qSQT

26.22 28.69

BRKW FRMaddie Cordle4 55.00 qSQT

26.56 28.44

NGWT FRChantal Jordan5 55.06 qSQT

26.40 28.66

MLCK SRSarah Lowry6 55.65 qSQT

27.06 28.59

COLH SRReagan Balog7 55.84 qSQT

26.40 29.44

COLH SRKate Blanchard8 55.98 qSQT

26.84 29.14

MTNV SRAbby Hulsey9 56.26 qSQT

27.25 29.01

NGWT SRAnna Siegfried10 56.35 qSQT

27.21 29.14

NORC SOMeghan Harrell11 56.37 qSQT

27.43 28.94

NGWT JRAlayna Lamberth12 56.61 qSQT

27.51 29.10

NORC FRStevie Bramble13 56.69 qSQT

27.45 29.24

DULU FRMolly Botting14 57.20 qSQT

27.47 29.73

GRAY SOAnna Calaicone15 57.27 qSQT

27.47 29.80

BRKW SRHaley McMullen16 57.34 qSQT

27.40 29.94

PKVW SRSally Hedrick17 57.46 qSQT

27.78 29.68

NORC SOCharlotte Whitmer18 57.74 qSQT

27.45 30.29

PKVW SRKelsey Halls19 57.98 qSQT

27.49 30.49

PKVW JRAdair Kimbrough20 58.02 qSQT

27.46 30.56

MLCK SRAnna Guynes21 58.05 qSQT

27.68 30.37

NGWT SRRachel Busino22 58.18 qSQT

27.92 30.26

PRDG FRJasmine Wilkins23 58.38 qSQT

28.07 30.31

GRAY SRKayla Wade24 58.55 qCQT

27.93 30.62

MLCK SOTori Basic25 58.57 qCQT

28.18 30.39

NORC JRRaya Ward26 58.60 qCQT

28.39 30.21

PRDG JRJosephine Rudd27 58.70 qCQT

28.67 30.03

PKVW JRLaura Meadows28 59.20 qCQT

27.73 31.47

NGWT JRHannah Jones29 59.27 qCQT

28.89 30.38

NORC SRAbby Hancharik30 59.37 qCQT

28.08 31.29

LANR SOKatie Spathelf31 59.46 CQT

27.86 31.60

PKVW FRDelaney Carlton32 59.54 CQT

28.08 31.46

PKVW JRSavannah Larkin33 59.55 CQT

27.71 31.84

DULU JRLisette Phillips34 59.57 CQT

28.65 30.92

NGWT SREmma Hackstadt35 59.87 CQT

28.20 31.67

PKVW FRKristin Partlow36 59.94 CQT

28.05 31.89

PKVW JRLeah Halls37 1:00.06 CQT

28.72 31.34

ARCH SOJayla Gillis38 1:00.10 CQT

28.97 31.13

NGWT FRMalie Dienhart39 1:00.16 CQT

27.97 32.19

MTNV SREmily Hulsey40 1:00.18 CQT

28.79 31.39

DULU SOHaley Bernardo*41 1:01.05 CQT

28.63 32.42

MTNV SOMaya Murphy*41 1:01.05 CQT

29.55 31.50

SHLH SOClarke Swain43 1:01.43 CQT

29.21 32.22

MLCK SOEmily Donnelly44 1:01.62 CQT

29.38 32.24

DULU SRMandy Suarez45 1:01.79 CQT

28.89 32.90

MLCK FRKathryn Guynes46 1:01.83 CQT

29.98 31.85

DULU FRSabrina Somphone47 1:01.91 CQT

28.94 32.97

NORC SOCarlyn Janis48 1:01.96 CQT

28.95 33.01

MLCK FRLauren Pierce49 1:02.19 CQT

29.71 32.48

ARCH SRJordan Cornwell50 1:02.86 CQT

29.91 32.95

PRDG SRGrecia Alvarado51 1:02.89 CQT

30.34 32.55
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GRAY JRClaire Weatherly52 1:03.14 CQT

30.07 33.07

NGWT FRCristina Shields53 1:03.33 CQT

29.83 33.50

PKVW SOMadeline Wooldridge54 1:03.64 CQT

30.35 33.29

MTNV JRMakaela Woytek55 1:03.70 CQT

30.31 33.39

MTNV JRRose Anderson56 1:03.82 CQT

30.41 33.41

COLH JRKaitlyn Torrez57 1:04.03 CQT

30.51 33.52

NGWT SOMolly Wolf58 1:04.07 CQT

30.78 33.29

COLH FRChloe Belknap59 1:04.10 CQT

29.91 34.19

COLH SRVictoria Kim60 1:04.33 CQT

30.89 33.44

NORC JRMegan Carver61 1:04.40 CQT

30.77 33.63

NORC FRCeleste Kryski62 1:04.51 CQT

30.58 33.93

PRDG JRMackenzie Glaser63 1:04.62 CQT

31.08 33.54

PRDG FRHailey McNeill64 1:04.63 CQT

30.49 34.14

NORC SOMalaya Ilustrisimo65 1:04.84 CQT

30.64 34.20

NGWT SRMay Lin66 1:05.06 CQT

31.22 33.84

PRDG FRTracey Tran67 1:05.18 CQT

31.14 34.04

MLCK SOAnna Harvey68 1:05.44 CQT

30.72 34.72

BRKW JRRegina Wright69 1:05.50 CQT

31.69 33.81

NGWT FRLeigh Kong70 1:05.51 CQT

30.59 34.92

DACL SOKim Nguyen71 1:05.74 CQT

31.09 34.65

PRDG SOMia McKnight72 1:05.78 CQT

32.02 33.76

COLH SOEladia Smead73 1:06.05

32.49 33.56

PRDG SOReagan Reese74 1:06.33

31.59 34.74

COLH SRMeredith Willis75 1:06.38

32.23 34.15

MTNV SRLauren Moore76 1:06.58

31.88 34.70

NGWT FRCarolyn Postell77 1:06.60

31.36 35.24

LANR SOZoie Gardner78 1:07.82

31.95 35.87

 
#16  Girls 500 Yard Free

GCHS CM: 4:51.97 2014* Anna Jahns

GCHS: 4:48.90 2009# Sommers Creed

SQT5:40.00

CQT6:30.00

Meet Qualifying:  6:30.00

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

COLH SOHaley Arner1 5:03.20 qSQT

27.58 30.12 31.0230.24

30.81 31.09 31.07 31.14

30.78 29.35

DULU FRAshley Neas2 5:04.90 qSQT

28.29 30.37 30.8830.79

30.71 30.66 31.08 31.25

31.27 29.60

NGWT SRMegan Jones3 5:08.19 qSQT

27.89 30.06 30.9030.64

31.21 31.37 31.41 31.74

31.89 31.08

PRDG JRKlaudia Holt4 5:13.00 qSQT

27.89 30.37 31.6231.17

32.06 31.92 32.03 32.17

32.19 31.58

PKVW FRSarah Jahns5 5:15.92 qSQT

27.80 30.40 31.7531.61

32.27 32.50 32.27 32.80

33.22 31.30

BRKW FREmma Claire Cohen6 5:19.18 qSQT

29.08 31.19 32.2432.58

32.30 32.69 32.65 32.47

32.33 31.65

NGWT SRCarlye McKillip7 5:22.07 qSQT

28.54 31.67 32.5032.67

32.64 32.75 33.14 33.04

33.07 32.05

NGWT SOJulia Rummins8 5:23.54 qSQT

28.18 31.26 32.3432.48

33.13 33.18 33.52 33.42

33.55 32.48

NGWT SOChloe Mazurek9 5:26.86 qSQT

29.60 32.36 33.0832.97

33.48 32.93 33.23 33.13

33.62 32.46

BRKW JRHelen Harmel10 5:27.86 qSQT

29.06 32.09 33.0833.46

33.64 33.75 33.79 33.45

33.60 31.94

BRKW JRHayley Shepard11 5:28.07 qSQT

30.16 32.50 33.2132.91

32.97 33.19 33.26 33.76

33.69 32.42

PKVW SRCassi Wylie12 5:37.18 qSQT

29.60 32.79 34.2433.51

34.39 34.50 34.36 34.49

34.90 34.40

SHLH SRAlice Koschella13 5:39.70 qSQT

30.75 33.50 34.3534.28

34.13 34.41 34.89 34.53

35.12 33.74

PKVW SRCaroline Jernigan14 5:46.91 qCQT

30.64 33.91 35.2034.97

35.69 35.73 36.01 35.54

35.60 33.62

NORC JRChristina Dwier15 5:53.60 qCQT

31.42 34.64 35.9435.56

36.37 36.60 35.94 36.45

36.24 34.44

BRKW FRMarilyn Coughlin16 5:54.79 qCQT

31.05 34.31 36.2636.07

35.85 36.38 36.41 36.73

36.25 35.48

COLH SONicole Melnik17 5:56.81 qCQT

31.88 34.80 36.6535.89

36.96 36.39 35.86 37.56

36.80 34.02

MTNV JRAmanda Flatt18 5:59.62 qCQT

31.61 35.10 37.0736.44

36.97 37.06 37.02 37.01

36.41 34.93

BRKW SRLainey Anderson19 5:59.90 qCQT

31.35 35.30 36.3436.15

36.52 36.89 36.80 37.26

37.09 36.20

NGWT FRCate Davis20 6:02.26 qCQT

31.93 35.81 37.4637.13

36.60 37.05 36.63 1:14.45

35.20

COLH JRLindsay Weingarth21 6:03.50 qCQT

31.28 35.51 37.6436.61

37.20 37.58 37.13 38.12

37.39 35.04

DULU SOMarisa Lee22 6:05.69 qCQT

31.69 35.77 37.3037.48

37.62 36.80 37.94 38.47

37.20 35.42

GRAY SRHatton Hunter23 6:05.72 qCQT

31.03 35.45 36.7836.32

37.16 38.25 38.19 39.00

37.70 35.84

MLCK SRRobyn Peterson24 6:06.38 qCQT

33.26 36.45 37.3837.02

37.62 37.93 37.25 37.02

36.45 36.00

NORC SOMaggie O'Leary25 6:06.92 qCQT

32.40 36.77 38.3638.39

37.96 37.58 37.70 37.14

36.07 34.55
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PKVW JRSamantha Matthews26 6:08.89 qCQT

32.23 35.35 37.3736.68

38.03 38.08 38.33 38.01

38.17 36.64

COLH SRMadison Helmick27 6:11.07 qCQT

32.49 35.84 37.1437.05

37.55 38.36 37.81 40.06

39.77 35.00

DULU SOClare Alder28 6:12.76 qCQT

30.25 35.51 38.0536.87

38.34 38.59 38.92 39.19

39.26 37.78

MLCK SOLily Modly29 6:18.41 qCQT

31.18 35.47 37.6537.31

38.18 39.34 39.93 40.14

39.97 39.24

MLCK SOMaddie Polk30 6:22.96 qCQT

32.85 36.49 39.4938.16

39.53 38.99 39.56 39.96

39.47 38.46

GRAY FRTaylor Bowling31 6:24.44 CQT

34.66 37.92 38.7838.74

39.93 39.37 39.49 39.19

38.68 37.68

BERK SOClaudia Leonel--- DNF

Did not finish

45.75

 
#18  Girls 200 Yard Free Relay

GCHS CM: 1:37.53 2009* Brookwood High School

K Gouge, A Springer, M Faulkner, A Sweeney

GCHS: 1:36.02 2009# Brookwood High School

A. Taylor, J. Rees, A. Harmel, A. Huenniger

SQT1:53.00

  Team Relay Prelim Time

Preliminaries

ANGWT1 1:40.77 qSQT

Marianne Allard SO Alayna Lamberth JR

Megan Jones SR Chantal Jordan FR

25.64 25.62 24.4025.11

ABRKW2 1:40.81 qSQT

Haley McMullen SR Maddie Cordle FR

Tegan Sweeney SO Erin Scott SR

26.14 25.47 24.3324.87

ANORC3 1:41.49 qSQT

Stevie Bramble FR Andrea Thornell FR

Holland Danskin FR Sarah Gries JR

25.93 24.96 25.5025.10

APKVW4 1:42.02 qSQT

Laura Meadows JR Kelsey Halls SR

Adair Kimbrough JR Sarah Jahns FR

26.45 25.49 25.1024.98

AMLCK5 1:42.27 qSQT

Bailey Williams FR Anna Guynes SR

Tori Basic SO Sarah Lowry SR

26.21 25.50 24.6825.88

ACOLH6 1:42.42 qSQT

Kari Atnip SO Reagan Balog SR

Kate Blanchard SR Haley Arner SO

26.92 25.11 24.8025.59

ADULU7 1:43.59 qSQT

Lisette Phillips JR Molly Botting FR

Ashley Neas FR Becca Erwin SR

26.69 26.13 24.3426.43

AARCH8 1:44.55 qSQT

Samantha Sailer SR Kyra Cortel-Fraser SR

Abby Swain SR Hannah Mahaffey JR

26.89 25.93 24.7327.00

BNGWT9 1:45.21 qSQT

Abigail Duncan SR Julia Rummins SO

Rachel Busino SR Valerie Lin JR

26.33 26.12 26.3726.39

AGRAY10 1:47.03 qSQT

Kayla Wade SR Makenzie Narey JR

Hatton Hunter SR Anna Calaicone SO

27.04 26.87 25.8227.30

BPKVW11 1:47.92 qSQT

Lina Le SO Delaney Carlton FR

Riley Spruiell SO Sally Hedrick SR

26.87 26.44 27.0627.55

CNGWT12 1:48.73 qSQT

Malie Dienhart FR Hannah Jones JR

Anna Siegfried SR Emma Hackstadt SR

27.07 27.73 26.9726.96

BBRKW13 1:49.55 qSQT

Helen Harmel JR Lainey Anderson SR

Hannah Massey SO Emma Claire Cohen FR

26.56 28.80 27.1027.09

BMLCK14 1:49.88 qSQT

Petra Basic JR Emily Donnelly SO

Sarah Bevil SO Lydia Evans FR

26.09 28.84 27.0127.94

BNORC15 1:49.95 qSQT

Abby Hancharik SR Celeste Kryski FR

Rachel Adams SO Lindsay Chappell SO

26.72 28.30 26.4628.47

CPKVW16 1:49.99 qSQT

Kristin Partlow FR Madeline Wooldridge SO

Caroline Jernigan SR Cassi Wylie SR

27.19 28.73 26.8827.19

ALANR17 1:50.87 qSQT

Katie Spathelf SO Maya Donaldson FR

Zoie Gardner SO Lilah Davis SO

27.48 27.60 26.7429.05

BDULU18 1:50.88 qSQT

Sonia Lau JR Clare Alder SO

Mandy Suarez SR Caroline Neas SR

28.28 27.97 27.0727.56

APRDG19 1:51.04 qSQT

Alexandra McCall SO Grecia Alvarado SR

Mackenzie Glaser JR Jasmine Wilkins FR

26.85 28.65 27.3428.20

BCOLH20 1:51.25 qSQT

Ava Callis FR Victoria Kim SR

Francesca Vega SO Caitlin Zindel SO

27.51 28.72 27.7727.25

ASHLH21 1:53.46

Clarke Swain SO Crystal Locke SR

Alice Koschella SR Nyota Edjidjimo SR

28.04 30.82 25.8928.71

AMTNV22 1:54.30

Amanda Flatt JR Lauren Moore SR

Makaela Woytek JR Maya Murphy SO

28.76 29.33 27.5128.70

ADACL23 1:55.99

Hannah Jaeger JR Elizabeth Kelly FR

Kim Nguyen SO Julianna Wagar SR

28.74 29.21 29.1728.87

BPRDG24 1:56.06

Annlen Zorn JR Laura Purcell JR

Jill Bieniek SO Reagan Reese SO

28.69 28.52 28.5730.28

CNORC25 1:56.24

Michelle Berry SR Eliza Antonowich SR

Carlyn Janis SO Kristen Brooks FR

28.85 30.46 28.6128.32

CMLCK26 1:57.12

Shay Magahey JR Lily Modly SO

Abby Pawlowski SO Maddie Polk SO

28.31 29.74 29.5729.50

BGRAY27 2:00.11

Abigail Fuchs FR Claire Weatherly JR

Megan Robichaux SR Taylor Bowling FR

30.17 28.84 31.3029.80

CPRDG28 2:01.03

Hailey McNeill FR Avery Neel JR

Kaitlyn King JR Jin Jeon SO

29.22 31.20 29.8230.79

CBRKW29 2:01.06

Eleni Lane FR Marilyn Coughlin FR

Madison Wydock JR Megan Wilcox SO

31.43 28.00 29.8031.83

CDULU30 2:01.17

Marisa Lee SO Hannah Subrin SO

Amber Wang JR Mary Grace Neas JR

30.12 30.67 29.0631.32

BMTNV31 2:01.30

Julia Felger SO Olivia Wint SO

Elaina Gruver SR Alex Felger SR

31.23 30.61 28.8430.62

ADISC32 2:03.53

Anna Findlay SO Christine Nguyen FR

Samantha Retana-Garcia SO Jordan Geter FR

31.05 32.43 28.7931.26
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CCOLH33 2:03.55

Hannah Freeman JR Katelyn Gonzalez FR

Eladia Smead SO Madison Franklin JR

30.61 31.14 30.4431.36

AMDCK34 2:05.41

Kristy Duong JR Selam Tesfalem SO

Karen Diaz SO Lizeth Ordonez

32.92 30.72 30.5331.24

ABERK35 2:05.99

Annalee Hernandez-Cruz JR Reyna Prado JR

Michelle Ramos SR Lauren Leung JR

31.35 31.45 30.4532.74

ASGWI36 2:06.21

Aliyah Berry JR Breana Smith SR

Kale'alani James FR Brianna Grenard SO

31.80 32.89 30.0431.48

BDACL37 2:06.90

Michaela Jones JR Isabelle Dittamo SO

Alison Porter FR Stephanie Agudelo SR

30.15 32.84 31.0132.90

BARCH38 2:07.45

Shelmine Armand JR Ally Swain FR

Chelsea Marshall JR Megan Dollar SO

31.02 32.20 32.1832.05

BSHLH39 2:08.49

Sydney Nelson SO Isabel Arscott FR

Story Lucas JR Jenelle Cranston JR

33.01 32.07 29.7433.67

BLANR40 2:12.86

Madeline Smith JR Madison Bradford SO

Alex Rodriguez JR Amanda Rodriguez JR

33.43 34.36 30.2134.86

BBERK41 2:14.53

Paula Ardila FR Rachel Medellin FR

Vanessa Castro JR Ingrid Locela-Morales SR

33.14 34.59 34.0532.75

BSGWI42 2:16.28

Abby Cleek JR Marissa VanHassel JR

Chelsea Thomas SR Amy Podgurski JR

33.68 33.65 33.8435.11

BMDCK43 2:18.13

Nancy Barrera SO Maria Galindo

Ashley Gomez FR Maria Zamudio SO

34.84 35.47 30.7937.03

CBERK44 2:20.40

Diane Lin JR Nailah Wright SO

Gisselle Santos FR Charis Stanfield SO

34.87 38.56 33.8133.16

ACGWN45 2:23.95

Irene Corona SO Nicole Williams SO

Ella Napier FR Alexa Hernandez SR

40.35 32.52 36.2534.83

CMDCK46 2:32.30

Cindy Montoya FR Ivana Barrios

Karla Maldonado SO Jada Grandberry JR

36.93 40.51 32.1742.69

CSHLH--- NS

Zakiya George SO Heather Alarcon SR

India Hunt SO Tonianne Locke SO

 
#20  Girls 100 Yard Back

GCHS CM: 55.76 2015* Maddy Cohen

GCHS: 54.77 2009# Jana Manginelli

SQT1:06.00

CQT1:18.00

Meet Qualifying:  1:18.00

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

MLCK SRKatherine Parker1 56.45 qSQT

27.65 28.80

ARCH JRHannah Mahaffey2 59.33 qSQT

28.95 30.38

ARCH SRKyra Cortel-Fraser3 59.39 qSQT

29.10 30.29

NGWT FRJoyce Kim4 1:00.47 qSQT

29.12 31.35

BRKW SOLeila Taylor5 1:01.14 qSQT

29.89 31.25

BRKW FRJuliana Carey6 1:01.68 qSQT

29.97 31.71

NGWT JRKelley Jones7 1:01.77 qSQT

30.60 31.17

NORC JRSarah Gries8 1:02.13 qSQT

29.73 32.40

LANR SOLilah Davis9 1:02.23 qSQT

30.54 31.69

MLCK FRIsabelle Andrews10 1:02.76 qSQT

30.00 32.76

NGWT SRCarlye McKillip11 1:03.28 qSQT

30.87 32.41

MLCK SRAlly Simm12 1:03.78 qSQT

31.44 32.34

BRKW JRAbby Culbertson13 1:03.86 qSQT

31.57 32.29

MLCK JRPetra Basic14 1:03.95 qSQT

30.17 33.78

NORC SOCharlotte Whitmer15 1:04.21 qSQT

30.73 33.48

PKVW SOErin Tillery16 1:04.33 qSQT

31.52 32.81

BRKW SOAnna Clark17 1:04.40 qSQT

31.19 33.21

NGWT SRHunter Rummins18 1:04.48 qSQT

31.34 33.14

NGWT SRLauren McClelland19 1:04.54 qSQT

31.09 33.45

BRKW JRLindsey Garrison20 1:04.71 qSQT

31.50 33.21

PKVW FRKristin Partlow21 1:05.28 qSQT

31.08 34.20

MLCK JRAna Lorton22 1:05.58 qSQT

31.75 33.83

LANR SOKatie Spathelf23 1:06.13 qCQT

32.24 33.89

PKVW JRLeah Halls24 1:06.43 qCQT

32.10 34.33

PKVW JRSavannah Larkin25 1:06.88 qCQT

32.36 34.52

COLH SOKari Atnip26 1:07.56 qCQT

32.38 35.18

COLH SONicole Melnik27 1:07.61 qCQT

32.92 34.69

COLH JRBailey Knapp28 1:08.00 qCQT

32.92 35.08

BRKW JRLindsay Saul29 1:08.17 qCQT

33.19 34.98

NORC JRChristina Dwier30 1:08.26 qCQT

33.67 34.59

DACL SRJulianna Wagar31 1:08.46 CQT

32.70 35.76

PRDG SOAlexandra McCall32 1:09.36 CQT

33.80 35.56

NGWT SOAllie Banks33 1:09.75 CQT

34.41 35.34

NGWT SRRylee Shimmin34 1:09.84 CQT

32.68 37.16

NGWT JREmily Moore35 1:09.96 CQT

33.74 36.22

NGWT SOMikayla Maxian36 1:10.17 CQT

33.45 36.72

PRDG FRMia Orellana37 1:10.26 CQT

33.89 36.37

PRDG JRLaura Purcell38 1:10.66 CQT

33.64 37.02

MLCK SOAnna Harvey39 1:10.74 CQT

34.27 36.47

DULU FRBrittany Arbaugh40 1:11.60 CQT

33.95 37.65

DULU FRSabrina Somphone41 1:11.85 CQT

34.57 37.28

COLH FRSadie Maxwell42 1:12.07 CQT

34.88 37.19

DULU SOCourtney Yap43 1:13.19 CQT

34.21 38.98

MTNV SOMaya Murphy44 1:13.52 CQT

35.95 37.57

NGWT FRSage Cordsen45 1:13.96 CQT

36.74 37.22

DACL SRKianna Sanders46 1:14.16 CQT

35.77 38.39

NGWT FRArden Forrand47 1:14.21 CQT

35.84 38.37

PKVW FRJennifer Page48 1:14.22 CQT

36.31 37.91

MLCK FRElla Simm49 1:14.50 CQT

35.85 38.65

COLH JRKaitlyn Torrez50 1:14.69 CQT

36.80 37.89



Gwinnett HS S&D County Championship Meet HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 6.0 - 8:40 PM  1/21/2016  Page 8

Gwinnett County High School, Sanction #: GA16-018

Championship Swim Meet

Results - Swimming - Preliminary Rounds Girls
Preliminaries ...   (#20  Girls 100 Yard Back)

COLH FRMcKenzie Jenny51 1:14.74 CQT

37.15 37.59

NGWT SOMackenzie Tater52 1:15.30 CQT

37.24 38.06

COLH SRMeredith Willis53 1:15.51 CQT

BRKW JRRegina Wright54 1:16.35 CQT

38.33 38.02

BERK JRLauren Leung55 1:16.53 CQT

37.34 39.19

COLH FRChloe Belknap56 1:17.59 CQT

37.25 40.34

NORC FRAmanda Marcheso57 1:17.62 CQT

36.94 40.68

DISC FRJordan Geter58 1:17.88 CQT

DACL FRElizabeth Kelly59 1:18.12

38.03 40.09

NORC SORachel Adams60 1:18.51

37.62 40.89

ARCH SOMegan Dollar61 1:18.58

37.39 41.19

PRDG JRDanielle Nauert62 1:18.66

38.40 40.26

ARCH FRAlly Swain--- NS

 
#22  Girls 100 Yard Breast

GCHS CM: 1:03.17 1989* Mary Ellen Blanchard

GCHS: 1:01.80 1989# Mary Ellen Blanchard

SQT1:15.00

CQT1:24.00

Meet Qualifying:  1:24.00

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

PRDG SRRiha Moss1 1:07.01 qSQT

31.94 35.07

BRKW SRErin Scott2 1:07.16 qSQT

31.49 35.67

NGWT SOMarianne Allard3 1:07.81 qSQT

32.09 35.72

DULU SRBecca Erwin4 1:09.07 qSQT

32.38 36.69

NGWT JRValerie Lin5 1:10.23 qSQT

33.32 36.91

PKVW SOZoe Walker6 1:10.53 qSQT

32.98 37.55

MLCK FRBailey Williams7 1:10.94 qSQT

33.49 37.45

ARCH SRAbby Swain8 1:11.80 qSQT

34.36 37.44

NORC FRHolland Danskin9 1:11.89 qSQT

33.14 38.75

DACL JRHannah Jaeger10 1:12.09 qSQT

33.50 38.59

MLCK FRLydia Evans11 1:12.85 qSQT

34.17 38.68

BRKW JRHayley Shepard12 1:13.52 qSQT

34.88 38.64

MLCK JRShay Magahey13 1:13.93 qSQT

34.85 39.08

GRAY JRMakenzie Narey14 1:13.97 qSQT

34.93 39.04

NORC FRAndrea Thornell15 1:14.15 qSQT

34.36 39.79

PKVW JRAdele Henderson16 1:14.17 qSQT

34.40 39.77

NGWT FRCaroline Izaguirre17 1:14.61 qSQT

34.45 40.16

GRAY SRKayla Wade18 1:15.39 qCQT

35.74 39.65

ARCH SRKyra Cortel-Fraser19 1:15.40 qCQT

35.67 39.73

MLCK SOAbby Pawlowski20 1:15.65 qCQT

35.58 40.07

DULU SRCaroline Neas21 1:15.67 qCQT

36.12 39.55

MLCK SOSarah Bevil*22 1:15.93 qCQT

35.07 40.86

COLH FRAva Callis*22 1:15.93 qCQT

34.86 41.07

PKVW SOLina Le24 1:16.42 qCQT

36.15 40.27

COLH SOFrancesca Vega25 1:17.57 qCQT

36.60 40.97

PRDG JRFrancine Moreno26 1:17.59 qCQT

36.04 41.55

COLH SOCaitlin Zindel27 1:17.64 qCQT

35.77 41.87

BRKW FRMarilyn Coughlin28 1:18.54 qCQT

36.92 41.62

PRDG SRAbigail Niculas29 1:19.02 qCQT

36.53 42.49

NGWT JRChelsea Murphy30 1:19.38 qCQT

36.68 42.70

BRKW FREleni Lane31 1:20.19 CQT

38.84 41.35

ARCH SRSarah Floyd*32 1:20.39 CQT

36.94 43.45

DULU JRMary Grace Neas*32 1:20.39 CQT

36.22 44.17

Swim-Off Required

DULU JRSonia Lau34 1:20.47 CQT

37.37 43.10

COLH FRKatelyn Gonzalez35 1:20.48 CQT

37.92 42.56

MLCK SOMaddie Polk36 1:20.54 CQT

37.72 42.82

NGWT JRRyann Shumeyko37 1:20.83 CQT

36.97 43.86

NGWT FRCate Davis38 1:20.89 CQT

38.12 42.77

NORC SRMichelle Berry39 1:20.99 CQT

37.49 43.50

BRKW JRMadison Wydock*40 1:22.22 CQT

38.71 43.51

MTNV JRRose Anderson*40 1:22.22 CQT

38.91 43.31

DULU JRAmber Wang42 1:24.26

38.61 45.65

COLH SOEladia Smead43 1:25.58

40.55 45.03

DULU SOHannah Subrin44 1:27.24

39.96 47.28

 
#24  Girls 400 Yard Free Relay

GCHS CM: 3:31.91 2011* Mill Creek High School

S Creed, F Lefebvre, M Wrolson, R Dudley

GCHS: 3:26.54 2009# Brookwood High School

A Sweeney, M Faulkner, K Gouge, J Manginelli

SQT4:12.00

  Team Relay Prelim Time

Preliminaries

ABRKW1 3:42.67 qSQT

Tegan Sweeney SO Emma Claire Cohen FR

Maddie Cordle FR Devan Sweeney JR

26.58 55.08 57.3127.46

26.12 55.08 26.33 55.20

ANGWT2 3:43.18 qSQT

Kelley Jones JR Anna Siegfried SR

Joyce Kim FR Megan Jones SR

26.96 56.10 56.4026.88

26.37 55.90 26.07 54.78

APRDG3 3:44.82 qSQT

Klaudia Holt JR Josephine Rudd JR

Sarah Pierce SR Riha Moss SR

27.04 55.69 57.4127.45

26.13 54.92 27.20 56.80

ANORC4 3:45.14 qSQT

Meghan Harrell SO Andrea Thornell FR

Holland Danskin FR Sarah Gries JR

27.18 56.79 57.4227.10

25.67 54.60 26.37 56.33

APKVW5 3:45.62 qSQT

Erin Tillery SO Sarah Jahns FR

Sally Hedrick SR Zoe Walker SO

27.76 57.50 55.8026.89

27.61 58.47 25.32 53.85

AMLCK6 3:47.63 qSQT

Bailey Williams FR Isabelle Andrews FR

Anna Guynes SR Katherine Parker SR

28.16 58.27 58.3227.47

26.84 56.95 25.48 54.09

ACOLH7 3:48.07 qSQT

Victoria Kabat FR Reagan Balog SR

Kate Blanchard SR Haley Arner SO

28.89 1:00.55 56.7127.00

27.02 56.61 25.93 54.20
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Gwinnett County High School, Sanction #: GA16-018

Championship Swim Meet

Results - Swimming - Preliminary Rounds Girls
Preliminaries ...   (#24  Girls 400 Yard Free Relay)

BNGWT8 3:54.79 qSQT

Hunter Rummins SR Lauren McClelland SR

Carlye McKillip SR Julia Rummins SO

28.76 59.35 59.1427.92

27.77 59.24 27.26 57.06

BBRKW9 3:56.07 qSQT

Anna Clark SO Juliana Carey FR

Lindsey Garrison JR Helen Harmel JR

27.77 58.35 58.4828.06

28.87 1:00.88 27.61 58.36

ADULU10 3:58.41 qSQT

Margaux Ratcliff JR Haley Bernardo SO

Lisette Phillips JR Jessica Harris SO

27.49 58.25 1:00.3328.40

28.15 59.89 28.62 59.94

BPKVW11 3:59.02 qSQT

Savannah Larkin JR Leah Halls JR

Cassi Wylie SR Caroline Jernigan SR

28.43 58.89 1:00.6728.71

28.38 59.40 28.31 1:00.06

BNORC12 3:59.04 qSQT

Charlotte Whitmer SO Christina Dwier JR

Maggie O'Leary SO Raya Ward JR

27.85 58.54 1:00.4828.83

28.33 1:01.58 27.70 58.44

CNGWT13 4:03.23 qSQT

Chloe Mazurek SO Allie Banks SO

Mariana Rico SO Caroline Izaguirre FR

28.19 58.82 1:02.5629.58

28.37 59.65 29.69 1:02.20

BDULU14 4:09.32 qSQT

Clare Alder SO Mandy Suarez SR

Brittany Arbaugh FR Sabrina Somphone FR

29.12 1:01.68 1:01.8728.63

30.34 1:04.11 28.78 1:01.66

BMLCK15 4:09.66 qSQT

Petra Basic JR Lauren Pierce FR

Kathryn Guynes FR Ana Lorton JR

28.33 1:00.25 1:03.8629.31

29.99 1:02.63 30.21 1:02.92

CBRKW16 4:14.84 q

Lindsay Saul JR Megan Wilcox SO

Lainey Anderson SR Abby Culbertson JR

29.04 1:00.37 1:07.1031.62

30.65 1:04.92 30.00 1:02.45

CPKVW17 4:15.42 q

Natalie Goza JR Jennifer Page FR

Madeline Wooldridge SO Samantha Matthews JR

28.57 59.56 1:08.0231.84

30.37 1:04.11 30.25 1:03.73

BPRDG18 4:16.75 q

Mackenzie Glaser JR Emma Ruiz JR

Francine Moreno JR Jasmine Wilkins FR

30.90 1:05.61 1:03.4930.52

31.90 1:07.59 27.83 1:00.06

AARCH19 4:17.91 q

Jordan Cornwell SR Samantha Sailer SR

Shelmine Armand JR Jayla Gillis SO

29.47 1:02.99 1:04.0829.98

32.58 1:10.55 27.90 1:00.29

BCOLH20 4:19.16 q

Bailey Knapp JR Chloe Belknap FR

Madison Helmick SR Kaitlyn Torrez JR

29.18 1:00.51 1:08.4132.13

30.16 1:04.37 30.77 1:05.87

CPRDG21 4:23.36

Mia Orellana FR Mia McKnight SO

Tracey Tran FR Abigail Niculas SR

32.10 1:06.65 1:06.1431.49

31.15 1:06.34 30.22 1:04.23

CCOLH22 4:23.53

Lindsay Weingarth JR Nicole Melnik SO

Sadie Maxwell FR Meredith Willis SR

30.46 1:04.76 1:02.5329.99

31.11 1:05.70 32.56 1:10.54

CNORC23 4:23.73

Carlyn Janis SO Malaya Ilustrisimo SO

Megan Carver JR Kristen Brooks FR

29.85 1:03.32 1:05.4730.79

32.84 1:09.71 31.01 1:05.23

CMLCK24 4:25.07

Anna Harvey SO Maddie Polk SO

Robyn Peterson SR Emily Donnelly SO

32.35 1:08.22 1:05.9331.28

31.13 1:05.63 30.84 1:05.29

CDULU25 4:25.24

Chloe Bingham FR Marisa Lee SO

Hannah Subrin SO Courtney Yap SO

30.41 1:05.15 1:04.8430.88

30.79 1:07.27 30.70 1:07.98

AGRAY26 4:28.36

Claire Weatherly JR Abigail Fuchs FR

Megan Robichaux SR Taylor Bowling FR

31.24 1:05.50 1:07.4632.67

31.06 1:13.95 25.83 1:01.45

BMTNV27 4:36.05

Lauren Moore SR Julia Felger SO

Olivia Wint SO Makaela Woytek JR

32.50 1:09.44 1:10.6032.75

32.71 1:10.91 30.30 1:05.10

ABERK28 4:36.74

Lauren Leung JR Annalee Hernandez-Cruz JR

Michelle Ramos SR Claudia Leonel SO

32.56 1:09.44 1:11.7934.27

34.31 1:11.73 29.79 1:03.78

ADACL29 4:39.64

Kianna Sanders SR Stephanie Agudelo SR

Isabelle Dittamo SO Michaela Jones JR

32.90 1:06.77 1:11.2133.15

33.92 1:14.48 30.05 1:07.18

AMDCK30 4:47.78

Allison Hernandez SO Lizeth Ordonez

Karmina Gutlay SO Karen Diaz SO

32.94 1:10.70 1:12.9734.09

34.08 1:12.15 32.26 1:11.96

ASGWI31 5:00.08

Brianna Grenard SO Abby Cleek JR

Aliyah Berry JR Kale'alani James FR

1:15.23 1:18.2436.43

34.27 1:14.33 33.19 1:12.28

ASHLH32 5:01.28

Isabel Arscott FR Jenelle Cranston JR

Story Lucas JR Sydney Nelson SO

35.24 1:14.80 1:17.2536.18

36.85 1:20.19 31.78 1:09.04

BBERK33 5:07.47

Paula Ardila FR Rachel Medellin FR

Gisselle Santos FR Reyna Prado JR

35.84 1:16.49 1:26.5435.76

27.68 1:08.58 34.88 1:15.86

ADISC34 5:12.19

Anna Findlay SO Vivian Tran JR

Christine Nguyen FR Samantha Retana-Garcia SO

33.06 1:12.04 1:33.0942.47

34.60 1:12.76 33.54 1:14.30

BSGWI35 5:13.99

Breana Smith SR Amy Podgurski JR

Chelsea Thomas SR Marissa VanHassel JR

36.62 1:19.34 1:17.1436.01

38.11 1:23.15 34.18 1:14.36

CBERK36 5:19.93

Charis Stanfield SO Ingrid Locela-Morales SR

Diane Lin JR Vanessa Castro JR

38.74 1:21.34 1:21.2438.85

38.34 1:21.51 36.18 1:15.84

BSHLH37 5:33.70

Zakiya George SO India Hunt SO

Heather Alarcon SR Tonianne Locke SO

37.12 1:23.19 1:25.1938.39

38.47 1:21.59 40.71 1:23.73

ACGWN38 5:48.21

Alexa Hernandez SR Ella Napier FR

Nicole Williams SO Jennifer Hernandez SR

41.33 1:28.80 1:19.7538.15

40.36 1:31.16 39.80 1:28.50

CMDCK39 6:22.66

Jennifer Guzman Alondra Robles

Khadija Munye Jennifer Ramirez Soto

39.75 1:28.75 46.2917.61

56.75 1:42.86 55.09 2:24.76

AMTNV--- DQ

Early take-off swimmer #4

Emily Hulsey SR Rose Anderson JR

Maya Murphy SO Abby Hulsey SR

28.21 59.73 1:03.4329.98

29.05 1:02.23 26.47 57.50
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Gwinnett County High School, Sanction #: GA16-018

Championship Swim Meet

Results - Swimming - Preliminary Rounds Girls
Preliminaries ...   (#24  Girls 400 Yard Free Relay)

BARCH--- DQ

Not enough swimmers

Megan Dollar SO Chelsea Marshall JR

Sarah Floyd SR

34.05 1:10.91 1:18.1636.56

32.46 1:09.51

BMDCK--- DQ

Early take-off swimmer #4

Maria Gomez SO Rosy Ramos FR

Vapsi Elvir Anette Manjarrez FR

38.47 1:25.05 1:50.3139.06

19.67 1:06.46 18.06 1:15.64


